Patients in 2nd CR 27/38 (71.1) [54.1-84.6] 

Patients in 3rd CR 1/2 (50.0) [1.3-98.7] 

Duration of complete MRD response [95% CI] 17.3 months [12.6-23.3] 
a Complete MRD response was defined as the absence of detectable MRD confirmed in an assay with minimum 

sensitivity of 10-4. 
b One hundred thirteen patients (97.4%; 113/116) were included in the primary endpoint full analysis set. 

B-cell precursor ALL in the consolidation phase 

The efficacy of BLINCYTO in consolidation phase treatment of B-cell precursor ALL in adult and 

paediatric patients was evaluated in study E1910 and study 20120215.